NARS 07/18/12 ar

8T241018 H
T EONTRAG T T COnE FATE BF BAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACY X * )
T HEFECINE GATE 1 HEGRGITIOHAPURCHAGE REG N T RROECT ND_ {1 spphominn]
0671172812
TOOE | pps T ARG TERED BY (1 aihas tian Gom B} CODE !

COWNSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMEHT SERVICES

4330 ERST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 20814

& TAMIE ARD ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR fifs. 7as, eosely. Siolg 4 4 Cord] 12} I AMEHUMENT OF SOLETATION 1O
.
QUR LADY OF THE LAKE HOSPITAL INC
R BRYES FSEE TR T

ATTHN M5 DERRIE FORD SEWIOR VP
5000 HENNESSY BOULEVARD

BRTON ROUGE LA 70808-14375 - TT0R MOGH ICATION OF CONTRAG T/0RDER MG,
#*ICPEC-8-12-0104

-n;--—"—___'—_—"-"

108 DATED ¢(SEETEM 1))

CEBE M EF’RCNW [ 02/21/72012

T TR T DY APFLE S 10 U IR U g s U R iy

1118 soova RSHAtioN & dud at xot fovih i em 44, Y oo and dule §pnoniae for reseisd 3 Difary Dinentancted, () not adandss.
ors MUk SEACWIRONn MIGRD oF Firs smandmand prive ta T Tesur e Bty speciiad in Thy eoli or s d, by oo of the ] 14} By
haove 8 ardd 16, 40d rebumeng topise o the (o) By A TRCeR of Uk enaee on wach ooy of UR olfar sulimited; o (23 Op
NADBFAY falloe Gf SR whith AR & rah 16 thw Kobed e FALURE OF YORIR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLALE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEFT OF OFFERB PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIBD MAY BERULY INREECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hiy
icls O Uiis Bnardiment you desea 10 change 3 olfer Eirandy sueslied, such Suinge moy he mede by lelegrae o leliee provided sach Selsgiam o laltes ek
ok ung Hhis st s racenos peiot 15 1he opening M s dote epukimed.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPHIATION DATA (if tegunech Mat Increasal $7,680.00
QLGCALZRDPS 2012 1117900000 BXFHOD4214 25280

A3, THIZ TTER ONLY AFSLIES TO SOMFICATON OF CONTRACTSIQRIENRS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS OESTRIBED M ITEW 14,

JLHECRGNE | 4 mtge cgd::gc: BRUER aff FISUED PURGUANT TO; r3pagify autionly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 14 THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMNERED CONTRACTIORUER IS MODIFIED TOREFLECT THE ACMINISTRATOE LHANGES (such ax ke
arproosaion dats, aie) $ET FORTH N ITEN 14, PURSUAHT Y0 THE AUTHURITY OF TAR 421035} {ranh g changus m paying effics,

T TS BUPPLEMER TAL AGREEMEN T 18 ERTERED WY FOREGANT YO RITWSHAY GE°

O UIRER TSty ippe oF iHOTTCaLan B3 BnHEnn
X BILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43,103(b

EJMFORTARY:  Conlraehn Dliepst, Bl rmauesdt © w0 s doumest 30d ngwn i oopies e By Ratng offfce,
12, DERCRIPTION OF ALENDMENTAGO) ATION (QigBmawd by LCE sacion Madngs, nchidng R zgett matler whis st}
DUMS Ruwsber: i ?

HOSPITAL IDE BTZ41018
COR: Mayk Edwards
Email: medwardsScopss, gov
Tels 301~504-7510

Modification # 0001 to contract CPSC-N-i2-0104 is hersby Lssuved to revise as follows:

1- The pericd of performance for the base vear is revised
from OQutoker 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

to Octeber 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012,

Contiouad ...

Exeapt 18 providet horais, 2% torms 30 sondtinions of thd dopusmeak refsrenca vt lam BA or 10A B hangad, ramaing unchangad o in A foe and effect.
t&:l’ NAME ARD ﬂfL?ﬁ OF BONER £1yze Al ik, HAME AND TITUE OF CONTRACTING QFFIGER {Type o7 ot
j{r (im & bDoris B. Kcoslez
e‘fé / 15C DATE SMGNED 168 UN] STATES OFN T6C DATE GIGNED
} e’ f na i 7
- 5671124

{Sipeatwrs »ﬁmm P I I - / é ia (&mmua»:mcam 1172012
HEH 645511538010 STANDARD FOI?M IVIREY 108y
Fravious sdsion uresaban . Prasarbod by

FAR (48 cm) 33 m


http:YOUltACKlIOv.tIlOOtI.ll!I.IT

=

REFERENCE NO. OF 90‘{}“ ENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET! o y_13-0104/0001 2 |

“"‘%\

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
OUR LADY OF THE LAKE HOSPITAL INC

TEM NG, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY lUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A {B) €y (™ (B} (&3]

2 ~ Line item 0001~ quantity is decreased by 500
from 4,750 to 4,250.

based on the shove, $1,970.00 will be deobligated
from line item (001

3 = Line item 0002- guantity remalns the same,

Based on the foregoing, the total price ©f the
hase period is revised from 518,885,000 by
$1,970.00 to & new total of £16,895.00.

4 - The period of performance for the first
option pericd i3 revised

from October 1, 2012 through Septemper 30, 2013
to July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

5~ The period of performance for the second
option period is reviged

from October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014,

6~ The involcing instructions as noted in the
statement of work are hersby deleted in thelr
entirety and replaced with the attached revised
billing instryuctions dated May 31, 2012.

At this time the first option period is exercised
for the periocd beginning July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause
52.217~9, Option to extend the term of the
contract . Pricing is in accordance with Lins
Jtems 0003 - $004. At this time incremental
funding is provided in the amount of $9%,650,00
for the performance period of July 1, 2012
through December 31, 2012. Additional funding
will be provided via modificarion at a later date
when funding becomes available,

Change Item 0001 to resd as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amcunt):

BASE PERIOL ~
QCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

Q001 NOT TO EXCEED ~500 EA 3.94 -1,9870.00
NETSS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Continuad ...

HSN T300-01- 1423087 CPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-38)
Spunscced by GRA
FAR {48 CFR) 82130



I

REFERENGE NO, OF DO BNT BEWG CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET| .o 10004 70001

PAGE  OF
3 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
OUR LADY OF THE LAKE HOSPITAL INC

TEM NO.
£:¥}

SUPPLIESISERVICES
{B)

QUANTITY
({C}

uNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0002

0003

0004

0005

Change Item 0002 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NOT TO EXCEED
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMEZNT OF WORK.

Change Item (003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPCRTS AND 9PECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STARTEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity: 2,400 & $4.00 = 9,600.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$26,040.00

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 50 € $1.00 = $50.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$158.00

Change Item 0005 to read as follows!l{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SECOND OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACEEDR STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Amount: $27,344.00(Option Line Item)

Accounting Info:
0l00A13RPS~2013-1117900000~-EXFM004310~25280
$27,344.00 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

Change Item Q006 to read as follows{amount shown
Centinued ...

150

6510

158

6836

EA

£A

EA

EA

4.00

1. 00

4.00

0.00

9,600.00

50.00

0.00

NEN T840-01-462-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (368}
Spansored by GEA
FAR (40 TER} $3.110



(@ {
CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DO iNT HEING CONTINUED N PAGE  OF
CPSC-N-12-0104/0001 4 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
QUR LADY OF THE LAKE HOSPITAL INC
YEM NO. SUPBLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) {B) {cy (D) {E} {F}
is the obligated amount):
0008 NOT TO EXCEED 165 |[EA 1.00 0.00

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Amount: $165.0C (Option Line Item)

Accounting Info:
G100ALI3RFS-2013-11179000C0-EXFMD04310-252580
$165.00 {(Sukject to Availability of Funds)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

KEM T540-03.152-8087 CHTIONAL FORM 338 (4.88)
Spoavored by GBA

FAR (48 CFR} 83,110



o~
-
o

May 31, 2012

A, BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Prompt Payment Act (P.L. 97- 177) and the Prompt Payment Act
Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Federal agencies are required to pay their bills
on time, pay interest penalties when payments are made late, and to take discounts only
when payments are made within the discount period. To assure comphancc with the Act,
vouchers and/or invoices shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets
the criteria listed below. Examples of government vouchers that may be used are the
Public Vouchers for Purchase and Services Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and
Continuation Sheet, SF 1035, At a minimum, each invoice shall include:

1. The name and address of the business concern (and separate remittance address, if
applicable). ‘

2. Do NOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via ¢-mail,

3. Invoice date,
" 4, Invoice number.

5. The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449
on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services.

6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services actually delivered or rendered.
7. Shipping cost terms (if applicable).
8. Payment terms,

9. Other substantiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or
purchase order.

10. Name, title, phone number and mailing address of responsible official to be notified
in the event of a deficient invoice.

11. Contractors are encouraged to use CPSC Form 271A(02/07) found in Appendix A.
- A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronically via e-mail to your NEISS

. representative at CPSC by using the first initial and last name of the NEISS
representative @cspe.gov (example: jdoe@cpsc.gov). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC
record keeping only.


mailto:jdoe@cpsc.gov
http:cspc.gov

May 31,2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

.S, Mail
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

PO Box 25710
Oklahoma City, Ok, 73125

FEDEX
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

6500 MacArthur Blvd.
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73169

OR

Via email to:

9-AMC-AMZ-CPSC-Accounts-Payable@faa. gov

Invoices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will
not be processed for payment, Deficient invoices will be returned to the vendor within

seven days or sooner, Standard forms 1034 and 1035 will be furnished by CPSC upon

request of the contractor.

Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC),
Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in Oklahoma
_ City, 405-954-7467.

B. PAYMENT

Payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the 30" day after receipt
of a proper invoice as defined in “Billing Instructions,” except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later
than, the discount date. Discounts will be taken whenever economically justified.
Otherwise, late payments will include interest penalty payments. Inquiries regarding
payment should be directed to Brandon Strout at 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mail and
Fedex addresses listed above:

Complaints related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona
Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405-954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade@cpsc.gov.


mailto:MWade@cpsc.gov
mailto:9-AMC-AMZ-CPSC-Accounts.Payable@faa.g~v

NARS Invoice NO,

Subject: INVOICE FOR CONTRACT NO.{

U.S. Coensumer Product Safety Commission
EPDS, Suite 604

4330 East West Highway

Bethesda, MD, 20814

¢

Attention: CPSC Analyst:

Involce Date

Phone number: 1-800-638-8095 Ext.

Hospital Name; . Fax number: 1-300-809-0924

Contractor Name and/or Polnt of Contact and
Mailing Address:

CONTACT PERSON:

' PHONE NUMBER:

This Inveoice is belng submitted for Medical NEISS-related work performed durlng the monthis) of

CPSC Form 271A (2/07) »Approval certifies that funds are avallable:

Votgchar For Natlonal Electronic Injury Survelllance Systam Contracts

ITEM ) QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNTY
1A, NEISS Survelilance cases
18. Study cases
2. Monthy Telephane Charge
3. Other (explain}
4, Incantive bonus (if applicable)
5. Total amount of this voucher
EPDS INTERNAL USE ONLY
Obligating Doc#
Funding FY:
Date Rec’'d EPDS
Partlal . [] Fnal ]
Approval [] ' Disapproval * 7]
Amount
Approving Officlals
Signature™ |__EMFS INTERNAL USEONLY |
Payment Due Date
*Reason for
Olsapproval




